



Kenai Peninsula Borough

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-19-42 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Budget Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/20/2024 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 4/16/2024 Final action: 4/16/2024

Title: An Ordinance Accepting and Appropriating \$32,410.82 in Grant Funds from the Alaska Department of

Natural Resources for the 2024 Volunteer Fire Capacity Program on Behalf of Bear Creek Fire Service Area, Central Emergency Service Area, Kachemak Emergency Service Area, Nikiski Fire

Service Area, and Western Emergency Service Area (Mayor)

Sponsors: Peter A. Micciche

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinances 2023-19-42, 2. Memo, 3. Advisory Board Recommendations

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| 4/16/2024 | 1 | Assembly | enacted | Pass |
| 4/2/2024 | 1 | Assembly | introduced and set for public hearing | Pass |